	)
	ADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Judith Alaine Gaul	Name: Judith Gaul Nyquist
oddich Aldine Gaul	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa	Address:
	Street Addresses 422 March 31-31-44 D
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited ☐ Corporation-State	Partnership City: Stafford State: PA Zip: 19087
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached?	☐ Association ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merg	Corporation-State
	nge of Name Other
Other	
Execution Date: October 7, 1989	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s	
A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
, ,	1,239,367
	J
	al number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspo- concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ndence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael J. Smith, Esquire	
Internal Address: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAU	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
& FELD, LLP	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2005 Market Street, 22	nd Fl. 8. Deposit account number: please charge any
One Commerce Square	deficiency in payment or credit any
City: Phila. State: PA Zip	over payment to AC #50-1017 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for Copy of the original document.  Michael J. Smith  Name of Person Signing	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  May 23, 2003  Signature  Date
Total number of (	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademerks, Sox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10669-AFF

RECORDED: 09/04/2003

ORIGINAL	Marriage Certificate 10004 2004
ine sevent	, hereby certify that o
nine hundred eight	, one thousand
	Myanist mir Culith a Soul
were by me united	in marriage in accordance with the License issued by Peter J. Nolan
	Orphans' Court Division, Delaware County, Pennsylvania.
	Numbered 2866

TRADEMARK REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0856